

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

3-4-1950

Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding a Resolution Opposing the Hoover Commission Report, March 4, 1950

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding a Resolution Opposing the Hoover Commission Report, March 4, 1950" (1950). William Langer Papers. 530. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/530

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Cross Martin

COPY

March 4, 1950

Hon. Martin Cross

Hon. Martin Cross
Post Adjutant
JOSEPH YOUNG HAWK POST #253
Elbowoods, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Cross:

This will acknowledge and thank you for the copy of resolution, signed by you as Post Adjutant of the JOSEPH YOUNG HAWK POST #253, expressing your opposition to the Hoover Commission Report as it deals with veterans.

It was thoughtful of you to write me and you may be assured that this matter is having my careful consideration and attention.

Do be sure to let me hear from you again whenever matters come up that you think I ought to know about, or if I can be of help to you in any way.

With kindest regards and hoping that you are well and happy, I am

Sincerely,

WL: ju